HS385/HS380%!

iR e @#

HS385/HS380 DIESEL ENGINE PARTS CATALOGUE

LWHEBESEBFNHEHERRAF
SHANDONG YANTA! HAISHENG 00., LTD. CHINA









H X

Cylinder Block Assy(One) AAESIE (—) v ot e e, 1

Cylinder Block Assy(Two) HLEEA () oot i ittt et e e e i 4

Cylinder Block Assy(Three) flE S A () v i it e et et it it e 6

Cylinder Block Assy(Four) HUESERL (MUY ..o vvei i e 8

Cylinder Block Assy(Five) HIESH (L) - v i et et e i ittt eie i e e e 10
Timing Gear and Camshaft Assy (hfe 8 . - v oo v vttt e i e e v e 13
Cylinder Head Assy BT ae B « + « ot vt e et it ittt et et et et e e 15
Piston-connecting Rod Assy 3G T BB -« v v v v v i e 19
Crankshafi-fly wheel Assy fiAH XA A K - - o oo i e i i et et e e, 21
Cooling Sysfcm ASSYy B R B A v v e e e e e e e 23
[ntake Manifold Assy BB EUZ - <« - o e vnee e e e 26
Exhaust Manifold Assy HES B - -« oo i i e e e e 28
Lubricating System Assy 1M R « « v v v vttt et e e e 30
Fuel System Assy JA i B B U <« -« oo et e e e e e e 32

Electric System Assy FE R R B A« « v v v v v i e e e e e 34









4t

P
A
=
)
o
221
-ty
=
L
o
i
= vo]
et
3>
]
=
= g
| 2amas]
—
()
VanN
w

ot
P
13
=
st
o







FUEER (Z)  Cylinder Block Assy(Two)







) Cylinder Block

e d
L
L and

BB C







K4385BT-01000 HL4k S (PQ) Cylinder Block Assy(Four)







KM385BT-01000 BLAAE R (P0) Cylinder Block Assy(Four)













L

Timing Gear and Camshaft Assy ™5 5 A

b

Ner No L

13

BE Pusle 2 Name of Parts B Qy #it
HS}s HS380 Remarks
(IB5783-80  (GBS783-86  RHE M12x35 Bolt M12x35 1
(iB93-87  [GB93-87 12 Washer 12 1
KM385T-02012 KM385T-02012 |t ikt (D Camshaft gear circlip] 1
KM385T-02003 [KM385T-02003 [DE B IERY k% Camshaft gear 1
137502002 [L37502002  |EHEHER Camshaft thrust gasket | 1
GBI096-79  (GBI096-79  [i# C818 Key C8x18 1
LLAS0 02003 (L1480 02003 [HEH Valve push rod 6
L3759 02008 [L375-02005  fEAE ' Valve tappet 6
KM3KST 02001 KM385T-02001 (P48 Camshaft 1
KMIKST 02013 [KM38ST-02013 |5t 50 (1D Camshaft gear circlip |







L5 B R Cylinder Head Assy

NEEO sl B Name of Pats Lﬁﬁ Qy E:;n%arks
" HS385 HS380
| [L375-03005  [L375-03005 L3 O 8 Filler cap 1
2 1GB923-76 (GB923-76 o AR R M8 Nut M8 3
3 L375-03302-5  [L375-03302-5  [iRHE 48 Antileak washer 3
6 [LL380B-0330! [LL380B-03301 (A2 Cylinder head cover 1
7 LL380B-03002 |LL380B-03002 [RMlsR#f Cylinder head cover gasket 1
8 IGB6170-86 GB6170-86 IR M8 Nut M8 15
9 \GB93-87 GBY3-87 8 Washer 8 26
10 GB89S-88 (GB898-88 URKE M8x25 Bolt M8x25 12
11 KM485QB-03006 W485QB—03006 A ER A Exhaut pipe gasket 3
12 1GBY7.1-85 GB97.1-85 HIE 8 Washer 8 6
13 [L375-03001  [L375-03001  {EEBEEERE Rocker arm seat fixed bolt 3
14 (GB5783-86 GB5783-86 BEH M8x20 Bolt M8x20 4
15 [L375-03011 1.375-03011 fmH CRTER) Rear slinger l
16 GB6171-86 GB6171-86 BERE M8x ] Bolt M8x1 6
17 [LL480B-03201 |LLAS0B-03201 [ EIRRIREBIRET Valve clearance adjusting screw 6
18 |GB5782-86 GB5782-86 B2 M8x60 Bolt M8x60 3
19 [1375-03206  [L375-03206 (@R raRET Rockershaft locating screw 1
20 {GB848-8S (GB848-85 448 6-100HV Washer 6-100HV 1
21 [LLAR0B-03009  [LL480B-03009 [ITHE LR Valve spring seat(upper) 6
22. [LLAS0B-03008 [LLAS0B-03008 /19 Valve clamp 12

15







AL B A Cylinder Head Assy

|'| |
it No,
i
(N
ih

i
L
%0
4

&S PatsNo £¥  Name of Parts HE Qy Reﬁafks
115385 HS380
117503106 [L375-03106 B F 25 Blind plugg25 5
KM38ST-03011-1 KM38ST-03011-1  [IRH (RTHlR) Front slinger 1
|.14808-03104  [LL480B-03104 il Exhaut valve seat 3
|1 480B-03015  [LL480B-03015 AR Exhaut valae 3
| 1480803103  (LL480B-03103 il Intake valve seat 3
| L480B-03014  [LL480B-03014 gt Intake valve 3
14808-03113  [LL480B-03113 0 HE O-ring 3
| 1.480B-03111  [LL480B-03111 URIERT RS Nozzle busing 3

17







VEEEF S Piston-connecting Rod Assy

F5 B+ Parts No
Z#%  Name of Parts ¥E Qu
No HS385° HS380
1 [KM485QB-04001  |LL480-04001 5B HA 1st compression ring 1
2 [KM485QB-04002 [LL480-04002 IS 2nd compression ring 1
3 [KMA485QB-04100  [LL480-04100 VR A B A Oil sraper ring 1
4 [KM485QB-04005 |LL380B-04005 |i&% Piston 1
5  KM485QB-04004 [LL480B-04004 [ ZE4H Piston pin 1
6  |GB893.1-86 GB893.1-86 TR 928 Circlipp28 2
7 [KM485QB-04201  [LL480-04201 EHRE Connecting rod bushing ]
8§  [KM485QB-04202  [LL480-04202 LR Connecting rod 1
9  KM485QB-04003  [LL480-04003 ML Connecting rod bearing 2
10 [KM485QB-04203  [LL480-04203 EF Connecting rod cover 1
11 [LL480-04204 LY Connecting rod bolt 2

LL480-04204

19







A A Crankshaft-fly wheel Assy

BE A¥ PatsNo
&% Name of Parts HE Qy
No HS385 HS380
I [KM38ST-05006  [KM3B5T-05006 @m\ Starting claw
2 [L375-05003 1375-05005 2 VAR Starting claw washer
3 KM385T-05005  KM3I8ST-05005 [ Eee Crankshaft belt pulley
4 KM3ISST-05007  KMIsST-05007  (I%h AR Crankshaft timing gear
5  [GB1096-79 (iB1096-79 % C10x63 Key C10x63
6 KM3850B 05003  |LL380-05003 ik Crankshaft
7 GBI276.94 GB/T276-94 IR BRI 6203 Bearing 6203
§  GBI19-86 (:B119-86 £ B8x20 Pin B§x20
9 [LL480-05102 L375Y3-05102  [¥RiE Gearring for fly wheel
10 KM385T-05101-5 KM385T-05101-12 |k Fly whel
11 [L375-05002 37505002 (% L Fly wheel bolt backing plate
12 KM38ST-05001  [KM3SST-05001  [KibiRe Fly wheel

21




KM3SERT~G3000M % ¥ S Crankshaft-Tly wheel Assy

thd




¥ #H %4t 5 B Cooling System Assy

bk
Yor No

X ~3 D> e b W N -

— e
—

20

- &S Parsho #FR  Name of Parts &t
HS385 HS380 Remarks
I1)/1898-1988  [GB/TB98-1988  B@kE M6X10 Bolt M6x105 4
(1B93-87 GB93-87 B 6 Washer 6 4
GB848-85 FB848-85 g 6 -140HV Washer 6-140HV 4
1 L380-06201-1  [LL380-06201-1 [5ig8e Thermostat cover 1
1375-06203 1.375-06203 e e Thermostat 1
1.375-06202 1.375-06202 R Thermostat cover gasket 1
1.375-06206 137506206 GRENRZE Water temprature transmitter 1
1.375-06204 L375-06204 SepE Thermostat  housing 1
1.1.480-06303 LL480-06303 U VEIMNEE Small circulating water pipe 1
/B132005.1-88 [ZBT32005.1-88 NN IRGE 26 Clamp 26 2
1.1.380-06001 LL3B00600!  pRsskiRes Hose 1
1375Y3-14-06110 [L375Y3-14-06110 | = @igE Water pipe 1
|375Y3-14-06111  (GB93-87 i Stopper I
(1B93-87 (GB5783-86 g 8 Washer8 6
(135783-86 GB5780-86 71 M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2
f i135780-86 1.L480-06106 248 M8x95 Bolt M8x95 4
1.1.480-06106 IIF-15 KRR Water pump bearin ]
e-15 LL480-06103-3  pks Water  seal 1
11480-061033  [L375-06107  pkZERaS(k Water pump housing 1
[.375-06107 KGEHE Water pump  gasket 1

23







KM385RT-06000 HI A B Cooling System Assy

25






WM ol 07000 RE S Intake Manifold Assy

27









L I

T . d
=

‘.' “ i

& L]

LN
T
aF
P T
H
- -
3 -l'.
: .;'I &N
=
(. L
F
TLF S

-TF



RM3SRBTS HI A4 Lubricating System Assy

31



PRIH R 40 50K Fuel System Assy

s ~__ [@BES TPunsho

Ser No HS38S HS380
1 [.375-10500-1 1 373-10500-1
2 KM385T-10700 5851-10700
3 LL380-10600 El?:SO 10600
4 IGR93-87 (1BY3-R7
5 KGBS783-80 (1357853 -R6
G [KM3S51-10400 KM3IKST-10400

>

KM3BST-10300
KMIRST-10200

KM3RSB1T-10100) {31344}
b361?0-86
D4330QB-10600

(1B93-87

(i1363-45

KMIRST- 14300
CM385T-10200
[1.38ORT-1010¢ (3QE98)
IGBG¢170-80
124930Q8B-106(

K11393-37

1 365-RS

25 Name of Parts

#wE

Retnarks

R i s S
R AR HEPe 2
NN L BB AR Y
gr AP
0R e M8x25
Es i} S}
rﬂf’a#b BL
B1OUE S
RS0 TS

3Ly M6
S EDL RS

i) M6x30

Fucl filtcr
Line from feed pumpto filter

Line from filter to injection pump

Washer &

130t M8=28
Fugl returo pipe
Tuel injcclor

Fucl injcction pipe

‘Three cylinder BQ type injection pump assy

Nut M6

Fucl injection pipe  clamp
Washer 6

Screw M6x30

~) i N = = —_— — —_— s

[

o)

(FP)
t












	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_01
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_02
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_03
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_04
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_05
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_06
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_07
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_08
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_09
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_10
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_11
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_12
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_13
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_14
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_15
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_16
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_17
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_18
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_19
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_20
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_21
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_22
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_23
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_24
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_25
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_26
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_27
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_28
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_29
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_30
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_31
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_32
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_33
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_34
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_35
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_36
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_37
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_38
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_39
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_40
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_41
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_42
	Двигатель HS358 HS380_Страница_43



